Financial assets that potentially subject the Company to concentrations of credit risk consist principally of cash equivalents, accounts
receivables, other receivables, investment securities and deposits.  By their nature, all such financial instruments involve risk including the
credit risk of non-performance by counter parties.

The Company’s cash equivalents and deposits are invested with banks.

The Company’s trade and other receivables are actively monitored to review credit worthiness of the customers to whom credit terms are
granted and also avoid significant concentrations of credit risks.

Foreign Currency sensitivity
The foreign currency sensitivity analysis has been performed in relation to US Dollar (USD) and Euro (EUR)

Considering the volatility in direction of strengthening dollar upto 10%, the sensitivity analysis has been disclosed at 10% movements on
strengthening and weakening effect for presenting comparable movement due to currency fluctuations.

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, translated into USD at the closing rate, are as follows.

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

USD (million)  INR USD (million)  INR

Short-term exposure

Financial assets  40.09  3,027.63  51.78  3,791.85

Financial liabilities  (9.33)  (704.82)  (9.16)  (670.86)

Total  30.76  2,322.81  42.62  3,120.99

If the INR had strengthened against the US Dollar by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

INR INR

Net results for the year  (232.28)  (312.10)

If the INR had weakened against the US Dollar by 10%  then this would have the following impact:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

INR INR

Net results for the year  232.28  312.10

Considering the volatility in direction of strengthening EUR upto 10% , the sensitivity analysis has been disclosed at 10% movements on
strengthening and weakening effect for presenting comparable movement due to currency fluctuations.

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, translated into EUR at the closing rate, are as follows.

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

EUR (million) INR EUR (million) INR

Short term exposure

Financial assets  0.69  57.78  0.43  37.27

Financial liabilities  (0.03)  (2.35)  (1.77)  (152.05)

Total  0.66  55.43  (1.34)  (114.78)

Glenmark Life Sciences Limited   |   148

(All amounts in million of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

If the INR had strengthened against the EUR by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

INR INR

Net results for the year  (5.54)  11.48

If the INR had weakened against the EUR by 10% then this would have the following impact:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

INR INR

Net results for the year  5.54  (11.48)

Credit risk analysis
The Company’s exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets recognised at the date of the balance sheet,
as summarised below:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Cash & cash equivalents  5,121.57  1,155.96

Bank Balance other than cash and cash equivalents  0.07  -

Trade receivables  6,734.87  6,195.00

Current financial assets  59.05  275.89

Non current financial assets  56.37  86.23

Total  11,971.93  7,713.08

Trade receivables are usually due within 60-180 days. Generally and by practice most customers enjoy a credit period of approximately
180 days and are not interest bearing, which is the normal industry practice. All trade receivables are subject to credit risk exposure.
However, the Company does not identify specific concentrations of credit risk with regard to trade and other receivables, as the amounts
recognised represent a large number of receivables from various customers.

Trade receivables are typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from customers. Credit risk has always been managed by